503383701 07/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3430323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES SRINIVASAN	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2D3 LIMITED	
Street Address:	14 MINNS BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	WEST WAY	
City:	OXFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX2 0JB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14431908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)896-5979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148964635

Email: patentadmin@boeing.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES POOLE **Address Line 1:** 5301 BOLSA AVE

Address Line 2: H011-B171

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSITU-46-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY CLINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Cline/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Insitu-46-GB-NP_Assignment-Srinivasan22d3Ltd#page1.tif source=Insitu-46-GB-NP_Assignment-Srinivasan22d3Ltd#page2.tif source=Insitu-46-GB-NP_Assignment-Srinivasan22d3Ltd#page3.tif source=Insitu-46-GB-NP_Assignment-Srinivasan22d3Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT 503383701 REEL: 036083 FRAME: 0095

116799A CHM (KMF)

THIS DEED is made the 2 YH day of SPLMSO1

BETWEEN:-

- (1) JAMES SRINIVASAN, a British citizen, of 5 St Peter's Road, Coton, Cambridge, CB23 7PR, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Inventor" which expression where the context so allows shall include his personal representatives and assigns); and
- (2) 2D3 LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, and having its registered office at 14 Minns Business Park, West Way, Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX2 0JB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Company" which expression where the context so allows shall include its successors and assigns).

WHEREAS

- (A) The Inventor claims to be the inventor (together with Julian Morris and Eric Greveson) of an invention relating to "Determination of Position from Images and Associated Camera Position" ("the Invention") full particulars of which have been communicated by him to the Company and which he is informed is or is intended to be the subject of one or more applications for patent protection initially as identified in the Schedule hereto and in respect of which he has (as he hereby acknowledges) approved a specification as submitted to him by the Company's Patent Attorneys, J A Kemp.
- (B) The Invention was made by the Inventor while in the employment of the Company and in the course of his normal duties or in the course of duties falling outside his normal duties but specifically assigned to him and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of his duties and accordingly the Invention is to be

taken (as between the Inventor and the Company) to belong to the Company for the purposes of the Patents Act 1977 and for all other purposes of whatsoever nature.

(C) The Inventor has agreed at the request of the Company to execute this Deed on the terms herein contained

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the premises the Inventor HEREBY ASSIGNS and CONFIRMS unto the Company the Invention and the patent application identified in the Schedule hereto and all patents granted thereon AND the full and exclusive benefit thereof TOGETHER WITH all rights of action and powers accruing or belonging to the Inventor AND the full right to apply for and obtain a patent or patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Invention in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man (hereinafter called "the United Kingdom") and in all other countries of the world including the benefit of any priority date and the right to make applications whether under any national law or under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under any other applicable convention or treaty TO HOLD the same unto the Company absolutely.
- 2. The Inventor on behalf of himself his executors administrators and assigns HEREBY COVENANTS and AGREES with the Company as follows:-
- (a) that he will at any time hereafter (whether or not he remains in the employ of the Company) and from time to time at the request and expense of the Company promptly execute and sign all such instruments applications and documents and do all such acts and things as may be required by the Company to enable the Company to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby confirmed and assigned including applying for and obtaining a patent or patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Invention in the United Kingdom and in all other countries of the world and vesting the same in the Company or its nominees when obtained;

2

- (b) that he has not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered and will not hereafter assign or agree to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumber the Invention or the said patent application or the right to apply for or obtain a patent or patents or other similar forms of protection in respect thereof in the United Kingdom or elsewhere throughout the world;
- (c) that he will give to the Company all such information in his possession or in his power relating to the Invention and the method of using or employing the same as the Company shall require; and
- (d) that he has not disclosed and will not hereafter without the written consent of the Company disclose the Invention or any information whatsoever concerning the same to any person firm or company other than the Company and its Patent Attorneys, J A Kemp.

IN WITNESS whereof the Inventor and the Company by its authorised officer have signed this Instrument as their Deed in the presence of the persons mentioned below the day and year first before written.

SCHEDULE

Patent	Application	Application Date	grant date
Application	Number		or number
United Kingdom	1217395.1	28 September 20	12

SIGNED and DELIVERED as his Deed by the said JAMES SRINIVASAN in the presence of: Witness signature Witness' name) }
SIGNED and DELIVERED as a Deed by 2D3 LIMITED acting by a Director in the presence of:-	3. Addeeide II
Witness Signature BAR Witness' Name LESLEY BUTCH Address 240 STOVENTON RO REALTON, ABJ GASN OXON, OXIZ 6RN Occupation HR AGMINISTRA	Director

4